Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5-31/2002)

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒

05-31-2001

R



101734198

U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Traucing No.	original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Robinson Nugent, Inc. 5-25-01	Name: Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company Internal			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address: Bldg. 220-11W-01 Street			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address: P.O.Box 33427			
⊠ Corporation-State	City: St. Paul State: Minnesota_ Zip: 5513-3427			
Other				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship: ☐ Association:			
Tes 2.10	Association: General Partnership:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership:			
	☐ Corporation-State: Delaware			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other:			
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative			
	designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
Execution Date: May 17, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,910,717			
Additional number(s) att	ached Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Robert W. Hoke Internal Address: Office of Intellectual Property Counsel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Bldg. 220-11 W-01	☐ Enclosed			
Street Address: P.O. Box 33427	_			
City: St. Paul	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
State: Minnesota	0. D			
Zip: 55133-3427	8. Deposit account number: 13-3723			
01 DEVENS	(Attach duplicate conv of this page if paying by denosit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
Robert W. Hoke	Signature My 27 2 m) Date			
	Signature Date/			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS (AND TRADE OR BUSINESS NAMES)

WHEREAS, Robinson Nugent, Inc., a corporation of the State of Indiana, 800 East Eighth Street, New Albany, Indiana 47151-1208 ("Assignor"), entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated February 16, 2001, with Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware, 3M Center, P.O. Box 33425, Saint Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and service marks listed and described in Schedule A attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks listed and described in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby as well as the right to sue for past infringement and the right to collect damages therefore. Where such trademarks or service marks also are used as trade or business names, Assignor does hereby also assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to such trade or business names, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby as well as the right to sue for past infringement and the right to collect damages therefore.

This Assignment is binding on Assignor, its successors and assigns, and will inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns. Nothing in this instrument, express or implied, is intended or shall be construed to confer upon, or give to, any person, corporation or entity other than Assignee, its successors and assigns, any remedy or claim under or by reason of this instrument, or any terms, covenants or conditions hereof, and all the terms, covenants and conditions in this instrument shall be for the sole and exclusive benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed this 17th day of _______, 2001.

Robinson Nugent, Inc., a corporation of the State of Indiana

By: Muse Gregg M. Labon

Its: Secretary

STATE OF MINNESOTA)) ss. COUNTY OF RAMSEY)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 17th day of May, 2001, by Gregg M. Larson, the Secretary of Robinson Nugent, Inc., a corporation of the State of Indiana, and he or she acknowledged the same to be his or her free act and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation.
CAROLINE E WOLF NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA My Comm. Expires Jan. 31 2005
Accepted this
By:
STATE OF MINNESOTA)) ss. COUNTY OF RAMSEY)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 17th day of 2001, by Gary L. Griswold, the Staff Vice President and Chief Intellectual Property Counsel of Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware, and he or she acknowledged the same to be his or her free act and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation.
Notary Public

SCHEDULE A

Registration:

RECORDED: 05/25/2001

<u>Mark</u>	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Registration No.	Registration <u>Date</u>
МЕТРАК	1,910,717	08/08/95